
 
 

 

CAUSE NO. 2024-67186 

GALLERIA LOOP NOTE HOLDER, 
LLC 
 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

         IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

 Plaintiff,  
 

 
 

vs. 
 

              164TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

TIG ROMSPEN US MASTER 
MORTGAGE, LP and GEORGE LEE 
 

 

           Defendants.         OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS 
 

 
PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL 

 
 
TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT: 

NOW COMES, GALLERIA LOOP NOTE HOLDER, LLC, in the above-referenced and 

numbered cause, and files this Notice of Appearance and would show unto this Honorable Court 

the following: 

I. 

 Plaintiff requests that the Court and all counsel of record take notice of the following 

appearance of counsel who shall appear in all aspects of this civil action as additional counsel: 

Kiernan McAlpine 
State Bar No. 24058519 
McAlpine Law Firm 

606 Leverkuhn St 
Houston, Texas 77007 

Telephone: (832) 314-1383 
Email: kier@mcalpinelaw.com 

 
II. 
 

 The docket clerk is requested to take notice of this appearance.  
 

 

3/31/2025 4:38 PM
Marilyn Burgess - District Clerk Harris County

Envelope No. 99097038
By: Chancesas Ougrah

Filed: 3/31/2025 4:38 PM
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Respectfully submitted, 
 

       MCALPINE LAW FIRM 
        

/s/ Kiernan McAlpine 
Kiernan McAlpine 
Texas State Bar No. 24058519 

     606 Leverkuhn St 
Houston, Texas 77007 

        Telephone: (832) 314-1383 
              Email: kier@mcalpinelaw.com 

 
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of this document has been served on all counsel 
of record in accordance with the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure on this 31st day of March 2025. 

 
/s/ Kiernan McAlpine 
Kiernan McAlpine 
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Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Envelope ID: 99097038
Filing Code Description: Notice
Filing Description: Notice of Appearance of Additional Counsel
Status as of 4/1/2025 11:19 AM CST

Case Contacts

Name

Erick DeLaRue

Mary Daughtrey

Justin  Rayome 

Marcus  Hill 

Gia  Samavati

Jonathan Pelayo

Mia Lorick

Kyle S.Hirsch

Justin D.Hanna

Kiernan AngusMcAlpine

Yvette Mendez

Jade Rodriguez

Magdalena Garza

BarNumber Email

erick.delarue@delaruelaw.com

mary.daughtrey@delarue.com

justin.r@jetallcapital.com

marc@hillpclaw.com

ali@jetallcapital.com

jonathan.pelayo@troutman.com

mia.lorick@troutman.com

kyle.hirsch@bclplaw.com

justin.hanna@bclplaw.com

kier@mcalpinelaw.com

yvette@mcalpinelaw.com

jade.rodriguez@troutman.com

maggie.garza@lockelord.com
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Status

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT
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